

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

PROJECT: McKelvey Road Infrastructure
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-4901(631)
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-1411
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/25/2015

				L Krupp Construction Inc.		Pace Construction Company		Fred Weber Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
ROADWAY ITEMS											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$66,892.16	\$66,892.16	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,640.00	\$38,640.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	777.3	\$8.00	\$6,218.40	\$35.00	\$27,205.50	\$40.00	\$31,092.00	\$52.00	\$40,419.60
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2183.6	\$3.00	\$6,550.80	\$5.60	\$12,228.16	\$17.00	\$37,121.20	\$2.50	\$5,459.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1015	\$72.70	\$73,790.50	\$73.10	\$74,196.50	\$75.00	\$76,125.00	\$76.25	\$77,393.75
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	2193.8	\$70.15	\$153,895.07	\$70.55	\$154,772.59	\$70.00	\$153,566.00	\$67.00	\$146,984.60
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3360	\$1.65	\$5,544.00	\$2.60	\$8,736.00	\$2.50	\$8,400.00	\$3.00	\$10,080.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	17411	\$2.30	\$40,045.30	\$2.15	\$37,433.65	\$2.05	\$35,692.55	\$2.25	\$39,174.75
502-11.77	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs	S.Y.	90.9	\$94.00	\$8,544.60	\$92.00	\$8,362.80	\$130.00	\$11,817.00	\$84.00	\$7,635.60
509-11.10	Concrete Base (10" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	1750	\$62.50	\$109,375.00	\$61.00	\$106,750.00	\$60.00	\$105,000.00	\$60.00	\$105,000.00
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	7	\$610.00	\$4,270.00	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
604-21.95	Replace Precast Inlet Top	Each	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	25.6	\$110.00	\$2,816.00	\$135.00	\$3,456.00	\$170.00	\$4,352.00	\$84.00	\$2,150.40
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	57.8	\$122.80	\$7,097.84	\$115.00	\$6,647.00	\$140.00	\$8,092.00	\$86.00	\$4,970.80
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2990	\$40.45	\$120,945.50	\$28.25	\$84,467.50	\$55.00	\$164,450.00	\$48.00	\$143,520.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,850.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$68,015.00	\$68,015.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$174,230.46	\$174,230.46
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	1155	\$15.00	\$17,325.00	\$21.00	\$24,255.00	\$21.00	\$24,255.00	\$21.00	\$24,255.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$669,454.01		\$690,178.86		\$780,863.75		\$834,314.96
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS											
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$711.08	\$711.08	\$711.08	\$711.08	\$926.00	\$926.00	\$711.08	\$711.08
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	1	\$260.42	\$260.42	\$260.42	\$260.42	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$260.42	\$260.42
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	20	\$8.87	\$177.40	\$8.87	\$177.40	\$10.30	\$206.00	\$8.87	\$177.40
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	90	\$9.45	\$850.50	\$9.45	\$850.50	\$10.95	\$985.50	\$9.45	\$850.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$367.72	\$367.72	\$367.72	\$367.72	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$367.72	\$367.72
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	20	\$0.93	\$18.60	\$0.93	\$18.60	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.93	\$18.60
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	120	\$2.23	\$267.60	\$2.23	\$267.60	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$2.23	\$267.60
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	720	\$3.96	\$2,851.20	\$3.96	\$2,851.20	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$3.96	\$2,851.20
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	1990	\$0.60	\$1,194.00	\$0.60	\$1,194.00	\$1.10	\$2,189.00	\$0.60	\$1,194.00
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	2	\$871.16	\$1,742.32	\$871.16	\$1,742.32	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$871.16	\$1,742.32
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	1	\$940.76	\$940.76	\$940.76	\$940.76	\$889.00	\$889.00	\$940.76	\$940.76
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	1	\$84.68	\$84.68	\$84.68	\$84.68	\$188.00	\$188.00	\$84.68	\$84.68
904-95.31	Adjustment of Preformed Pull Box	Each	1	\$338.72	\$338.72	\$338.72	\$338.72	\$242.00	\$242.00	\$338.72	\$338.72
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$793.44	\$793.44	\$793.44	\$793.44	\$1,408.00	\$1,408.00	\$793.44	\$793.44
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$10,598.44		\$10,598.44		\$11,639.50		\$10,598.44
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	72	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$31.50	\$2,268.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,760.00
608-60.06	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	17.6	\$63.20	\$1,112.32	\$255.00	\$4,488.00	\$90.00	\$1,584.00	\$60.00	\$1,056.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	EACH	30	\$2,220.00	\$66,600.00	\$2,050.00	\$61,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$87,000.00	\$3,864.00	\$115,920.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	475.4	\$41.00	\$19,491.40	\$51.50	\$24,483.10	\$100.00	\$47,540.00	\$52.00	\$24,720.80
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	43.2	\$73.00	\$3,153.60	\$98.00	\$4,233.60	\$115.00	\$4,968.00	\$84.00	\$3,628.80
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$94,697.32		\$98,222.70		\$147,492.00		\$151,086.60
PROJECT TOTAL					\$774,749.77		\$799,000.00		\$939,995.25		\$996,000.00